

## Detailed Description

1. Class of Vehicle LMV  
 The motor vehicle is Tourist Cab  
 (a) a new vehicle .....  
 (b) Ex-army vehicle .....  
 (c) Imported vehicle .....  
 (d) Migration from other States .....
2. Maker's Name MARUTI SUZUKI  
 Dealer's Name and Address .....
3. Type of body Saloon.
4. Month and year of manufacture APR-15
5. Numbers of cylinders 04.
6. Chassis number MA3FSEB1500 487275
7. Engine number D13A 5116304.
8. Fuel used in the engine Diesel.
9. Horse Power (B.H.P.) .....
10. Cubic capacity 1248 cc
11. Maker's classification D248 TOUR 401
12. Wheel-base .....
13. Seating capacity (including driver) 5.
14. Unladen weight 1050 kg

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.  
(Government of India Undertaking)



**POLICY SCHEDULE CUM CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**  
Commercial Vehicle Package Policy

UIN Number -

Insured's Details		Policy Details	
Insured's Name:	M/S R.K.Y TRAVELS	Policy number:	13080431180100000246
Customer ID:	PO34564799 (PAN No :NA)	Period of cover:	29/06/2018 12:00:01 AM to 28/06/2019 11:59:59 PM
Insureds Address:	BABURAM SONE \ CHAWL BEHRAM BAUG KAJUPADA JOGESHWARI WEST MUMBAI,,, MUMBAI ,MAHARASHTRA, 400102	Registration no.	MH-02-CR-4358
Prev. Policy no.	13080431170100000245	Make/Model:	MARUTI/DZIRE
Email:		Receipt no.	13080481180000000326 - 29/06/18
Phone Number :	/ /	Fax Number :	NA / NA
GSTIN/UIN	NA / NA		
Issuing office		New India Contact	
Address	GIRGAON MICRO OFFICE (130804), Shop No. 13, Basement, Majestic Shopping Centre, J. S. S. Road, Girgaon, Mumbai - 400 004, MAHARASHTRA, 400004.	Agent / Corp. Agent / Broker / Basic Assurance / Referral Code - Name / POS/IMF/SPECIFIED PERSON	Mr. Sushant Sudhir Khedekar - (NIAAG00048752)
Phone no	02223656088	Phone no	/ / 9821681058
Fax no.	NA / NA	Fax no.	/
Email	nodal.MAHARASHTRA@newindia.co.in	Email	/
Claim Contact	MRO-IV (130001)	Development officer level Name/Code	DIRECT BUSINESS 130804 - (DI00001295)
GSTIN	27AAACN4165C3ZP	Claim Contact Detail	New India Centre, 13th Floor, 17/A, Cooperage Road, Mumbai 400039, 02222023513/
SAC	997139 (Other non-life insurance services excl RI)		

**Policy Details**

Geographical Area / Zone:	India/A	Year of manufacture:	2015		
Type of Commercial Vehicles:	C - Passenger Carrying	Sub Type:	C1-Four Wheeler(Carrying <=6)		
Name of the Financier:	BANK OF INDIA	Chassis no./Engine no.:	MA3FSEB1S00487275/D13A5116304		
Type of fuel:	Diesel	Cubic capacity ( cc):	1248		
Type of body:	Closed	Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW):	0		
Seating capacity including Driver:	5	Variant:			
Automobile Association membership:		Colour:	white		
Cover Note No/Cover Note Issue Date:	/	Name of registration authority:	Mumbai West		
Transit From	NA	Transit To	NA	Distance Covered	NA

IDV(In ₹) Based on annexure-I

Vehicle	Trailer	Non-Elec Acc	Electrical Acc	Bi-fuel kit	Total Value
350000	0	0	0	0	350000

**Schedule of Premium**

Own Damage		Liability	
Basic OD Cover		Basic TP Cover	
NCB(35%)		Compulsory PA cover for Owner Driver, Legal liability to passengers, LL under WCA, for carriage of more than six employees (excluding the Driver)	
OD Premium in ₹	3138	TP Premium in ₹	10817
Net Premium in ₹:			13955
GST in ₹:			2512
Total Payable in ₹:			16467
Total Payable in ₹(in words):			RUPEES SIXTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN ONLY



Policy No. : 13080431180100000246 Document generated by 32116 at 29/06/2018 17:25:53 Hours.

Regd. & Head Office: New India Assurance Bldg., 87 M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. TOLL FREE No. 1 800 209 1415.

For grievance redressal, if any, you may approach any one of the following offices- 1. Policy issuing office 2. Regional office 3. Head office. In case, you are not satisfied with our own grievance redressal mechanism, you may also approach Insurance Ombudsman. For details of our office addresses and addresses of office of Insurance Ombudsman, please visit our website: www.newindia.co.in

**दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड / THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.**

मं.क्र. - 130800, न्यू इन्डिया सेंटर, सातवी मंजिल, 17-ए, कुपरेज रोड, मुंबई - 400 001. सीधा : 022-2281 4715 / 16 / 19, फॅक्स : 2281 47  
D.O.: 130800, New India Centre, 7th Floor, 17-A, Cooperage Road, Mumbai - 01. • Tel.: 2281 4715 / 16 / 19 • Fax: 2281 47  
Email : nia.130800@newindia.co.in • Website : www.newindia.co.in • Toll Free No. 1800-209-1415 • CIN : L66000MH1919000005

Reg 200 } 3092069/01967/601  
 UPA 300 }  
 HPA 100 }  
 DM 50 }

21. Number, description and size of tyres on each axle .....

22. Registered axle weight (in respect of each axle) .....

This certificate is valid from ..... to ..... Kgms.

Date 02/6/15 20

भारतीय परिवहन अधिकारी  
 संघ (पश्चिम)  
 City

Note.—The motor vehicle above described is—

(i) Subject to a hire-purchase agreement with  
 4PA - Bank of India

(ii) Subject to a lease agreement with .....

(iii) Subject to a hypothecation in favour of .....

भारतीय परिवहन अधिकारी  
 Signature of Registering Authority  
 (Date 02/6/15 20 )

Specimen Signature of the  
 Financier to be affixed and  
 attested by Registering Authority  
 with this Seal.

JPB  
 17.7.15

# Tourist Cab

FORM 23

(See Rule 48)

Certificate of Registration

Registered No. OR 4358

\*Brief description of vehicle. LMV

Name of Registered Owner M/S R.K.Y. Travels

Prop. Mr. Ramkaran Yadav

Son/Wife/Daughter of

Full address (Permanent) Baburam Sonar CHS

B. Baug, Kajupada Oshiwara

Full address (Temporary) Jogeshwan (W) Mumbai

For R. K. Y. TRAVELS

Specimen Sign

राम करण यादव

Proprietor

Date 07.06.11

(e.g. Fiat/Ambassador/Maruti Car/Tata Goods Vehicle/Ashok  
Leyland Goods Vehicle/Trailer/Motor Cycle with/without gear/  
Motor Cycle with side car etc.)

**वापसिक परिवहन वाहनात**

**संपर्क [परिचय]**

CB  
17.7.15



[RENEWAL OF PERMIT AUTHORIZATION]



TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT, MAHARASHTRA  
MUMBAI (WEST)



RENEWAL OF AUTHORISATION CERTIFICATE

1. National Permit Authorization No
2. Name Of The Permit Holder
3. Address

MH/2/AUTH/AI/2018/8599  
R K Y TRAVELS  
BABURAM SONAR CHS BEHRAM BAUG KAJUPADA  
OSHIWARA JOGESHWARI WEST MUMBAI, Maharashtra  
Mumbai Suburban-400102  
MH02CR4358  
MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD/SWIFT DZIRE DIESEL LDI  
TOUR

4. Registration Mark of the Vehicle
5. Maker/Model



6. Date of Registration
7. Chassis Number
8. Engine Number
9. Type of Vehicle :
10. GVM(in Kgs)
11. Unladen Weight(in Kgs)
12. Seating Capacity
13. Permit Replace Date

02-Jun-2015  
MA3FSEB1S00487275  
D13A5116304  
Motor Cab  
1505  
1045  
5

Validity of this Authorization

From: 02-Jun-2018 To: 01-Jun-2019

14. Number and Description of Permit already held
  - a). Permit No
  - b). Validity of Permit

1501/CAB/2015/MH02  
From: 02-Jun-2015 To: 01-Jun-2020

Date: 22-Oct-2018

51  
Secretary  
MUMBAI (WEST)  
Maharashtra  
12/11/18